
Samples inside the Têt fault DZSample outside the Têt fault DZ

Leucocratic gneiss
Fd 5 m

Gneiss
Fd 160 m

Augen gneiss
Fd 100 m

2 mica gneiss
Fd 600 m

Mont-Louis granite
Fd 1900 m

PLA5ST12

ST1 ST11

TETHW

ST11-5 24.9 Ma 
ST11-2 24.3 Ma 
ST11-1 21.2 Ma 
ST11-3 20.2 Ma 
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La Ce Pr Nd Sm Eu Gd Tb Dy Ho Er Tm Yb Lu

TETHW-4 45.6 Ma 
TETHW-1 30.6 Ma 
TETHW-2 23.6 Ma 
TETHW-5 14.8 Ma 
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La Ce Pr Nd Sm Eu Gd Tb Dy Ho Er Tm Yb Lu

PLA5-2 41.5 Ma 
PLA5-4 37.5 Ma 
PLA5-3 29.9 Ma 
PLA5-1 23.3 Ma 

R
oc

k/
C

ho
nd

rit
e

1

101

102

103

104

105

La Ce Pr Nd Sm Eu Gd Tb Dy Ho Er Tm Yb Lu

ST1-4 43.2 Ma 
ST1-1 40.3 Ma 
ST1-3 38.3 Ma 
ST1-2 32.8 Ma 
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La Ce Pr Nd Sm Eu Gd Tb Dy Ho Er Tm Yb Lu

ST12-4 36.8 Ma 
ST12-2 35.2 Ma 
ST12-5 32 Ma 
ST12-1 29.4 Ma 
ST12-3 29.4 Ma 
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La Ce Pr Nd Sm Eu Gd Tb Dy Ho Er Tm Yb Lu

Hanging-wall samples

ST12-2 (35.2 ± 2.8 Ma)
ST12-5 (32.0 ± 2.6 Ma)
ST12-1 (29.4 ± 2.3 Ma)
ST12-3 (29.4 ± 2.4 Ma)

ST12-4 (36.8 ± 2.9 Ma)

ST1-4 (43.2 ± 3.1 Ma)
ST1-1 (40.3 ± 3.2 Ma)
ST1-3 (38.3 ± 2.7 Ma)
ST1-2 (32.8 ± 2.4 Ma)

PLA5-2 (41.5 ± 3.3 Ma)
PLA5-4 (37.5 ± 3.0 Ma)
PLA5-3 (29.9 ± 2.4 Ma)
PLA5-1 (23.3 ± 1.9 Ma)

TETHW-4 (45.6 ± 2.7 Ma)
TETHW-1 (30.6 ± 1.8 Ma)
TETHW-2 (23.6 ± 1.6 Ma)
TETHW-5 (14.8± 0.7 Ma)

ST11-4 (24.9 ± 2.0 Ma)
ST11-2 (24.3 ± 1.9 Ma)
ST11-1 (21.2 ± 1.7 Ma)
ST11-3 (20.2 ± 1.6 Ma)


